## NAVRAAV ELECTRO LIMITED

CIN: U52335PB2018PLC048708 Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Batra Complex, Opp. Punj Honda, Jalandhar Road, Near Parbhat Chowk, Hoshiarpur E-Mail Id: navraavelectrolimited2018@gmail.com

BSE Limited
Listing Departments
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400001

Company Secretary
Osiajee Texfab Limited
Osiajee Texfab Limited
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Navraav Electro Limited Building,
Opp. Punj Honda, Jalandhar Road,
Hoshiarpur -146001

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find the necessary information in prescribed format under the said regulations relating to acquisition of Shares of M/s. Osiajee Texfab Limited.

Please take on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanks & Regards,

(Signature)

Date: 18.11.2024 Place: Hoshiarpur

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Osiajee Texfab L	imited	*,
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Navraav Electro Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance</li></ul>	199808	2.99	2.99
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)		-	•
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	- -	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to		-	-
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	199808	2.99	2.99
etails of acquisition			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired     VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	199808	2.99	2.99
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	· ·	-	<del>-</del> , ,

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	- -	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	199808	2.99	2.99	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li></ul>	-	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	- -	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-		-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/anyother instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	18.11.2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	INR 5,40,00,000/- comprise of 54,00,000 Equity Shares of face Value of INR 10/- each			
IC after thesaid acquisition	INR 5,40,00,000/- comprise of 54,00,000 Equity Shares of face Value of INR 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	INR 5,40,00,000/- comprise of 54,00,000 Equity Shares of face Value of INR 10/- each			